 Digital Timer H5CN 1
Digital Timer
H5CN
Please read and understand this catalog before purchasing the prod-
ucts. Please consult your OMRON representative if your have any ques-
tions or comments. Refer to Warranty and Application Considerations
(page 16), and Safety Precautions (page 13).
Miniature DIN-sized (48 x 48 mm) Quartz

• Models with a memory backup function against power failure
available.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Note: This model number legend includes combinations that are not available. Before ordering, please check the List of Models on page 2 for avail-
ability.
1. Display
X:UP display (increments from 0 to the set time)
Y: DOWN display (decrements from the set time to 0)
2. Rated time
Z: 0.001 to 9.999 s
A:0.001 to 99.99 s
B:0.1 to 999.9 s
C:1 s to 99 min 59 s
D:1 min to 99 h 59 min
3. Output mode
N: N mode (Power ON-delay)
4. Backup power supply function for memory protection
None: Not provided
M: Provided
5. Output type
None: Contact output (SPDT)
S: Solid-state output
21 3 4 5
H5CN- @@N@@
2 Digital Timer H5CN
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. Specify both the model number and supply voltage when ordering.
2. The Y92S-20 Backup Battery (sold separately) provides power backup for memory protection during power failures for approximately
5 years (at 20°C). Always connect a battery to the H5CN-X@NM. For details on connection methods, refer to page 5.
3. The H5CN-X@NM does not support power resetting.
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Display type UP display timer (increments form
0 to the set time)
DOWN display timer (decre-
ments form the set time to 0)
UP display timer (increments from 0
to the set time)
Output type Contact output (SPDT) Solid-state output
Pin type 11-pin 8-pin
Backup power supply function for
memory protection
Uses external
battery (lithium).
(See notes 2 and
3.)
Not provided
Supply voltage 100 to 240 VAC 100 to 240 VAC, 12 to 48 VDC 12 to 48 VDC
Rated time 0.001 to 9.999 s --- --- --- H5CN-XZNS
0.001 to 99.99 s H5CN-XANM H5CN-XAN H5CN-YAN H5CN-XANS
0.1 to 999.9 s H5CN-XBNM H5CN-XBN H5CN-YBN ---
1 s to 99 min 59 s H5CN-XCNM H5CN-XCN H5CN-YCN ---
1 min to 99 h 59 min H5CN-XDNM H5CN-XDN H5CN-YDN ---
Supply voltage
Example: H5CN-XAN 12 to 48 VDC
Name Models
Flush Mounting Adapter Y92F-30
Backup Battery Y92S-20
Track Mounting/Front
Connecting Socket
8-pin P2CF-08
11-pin P2CF-11
Back Connecting Socket 8-pin P3G-08
11-pin P3GA-11
Protective Cover Hard Cover Y92A-48B
Soft Cover Y92A-48D
Mounting Track 50 cm (I) � 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (I) � 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (I) � 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S